RECORDING REQUESTED AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: CITY CLERK'S OFFICE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES 1000 SPRING STREET PASO ROBLES, CA 93446	Doc No: 1995-039621	Rec No:	00044656	B
	Official Records San Luis Obispo Co. Julie L. Rodewald Recorder Sep 01, 1995 Time: 13:03	NF	0.00	•
	[2]	TOTAL	0.00	

RESOLUTION NO. 95-106

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES ACCEPTING AN OFFER OF DEDICATION FROM SALLY SALISBURY AND HAROLD MARKHAM FOR LOT 22 AND 21 OF PROSPECT HEIGHTS PER THE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL FOR C.U.P. 77-036

WHEREAS, the City has received an Offer of Dedication from Sally Salisbury and Harold Markham; and

WHEREAS, the Offer of Dedication of a public right-of-way across Lot 22 and 21 of Prospect Heights; and

WHEREAS this dedication is a condition of approval for C.U.P.

77-036; and

WHEREAS, this dedication is necessary for public road purposes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council accept the Offer of Dedication and consent to the recordation of said Offer of Dedication by its duly authorized officers.

Section 2. That the City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles cause a certified copy of this Resolution to be recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of San Luis Obispo County, State of California.

. 1

PASSED AND ADOPTED this **15TH** day of **AUGUST, 1995** by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles on the following vote:

Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin

AYES;: NOES: ABSENT:

ATTEST: City Clerk, Richard J. Ramirez

None

None

WALTER J.

. .



AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

"The Pass of the Oaks"

} }§

}

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

I, Candace Aschle, Deputy City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 95-106, is a true and correct original on file which was duly and regularly adopted, passed and approved by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, California at a regular meeting of said City Council held at the regular meeting place thereof, on the 15th day of August, 1995 by the following vote:

Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin None None None

DATED this 17th of August, 1995.

Deputy City Clerk of the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, State of California